ZEELAND

Board of Public Works

Registered Certified Backflow Device Testers

All backflow prevention assembilies installed at commercial facilities must be tested annually. This testing
must be performed by a Plumbing or Mechanical Contractor who is certified by the State Plumbing

Board and who has had their test gauge certified within the current calendar year.

We require that all device test results be submitted using our web-portal as we no longer accept device

forms by email, mail, or fax.

Below is a list of companies (as of May 2024) that have previously tested in the Zeeland BPW Area. This
list is provided as a courtesy and is not intended as an endorsement; the businesses listed below have no

affiliation with ZBPW. It is the responsibility of the facility owner to hire a contractor and pay for any

services rendered. It is recommended to call more than one contractor for price quotes and

comparisons before making a selection.

Accutest of West Michigan
Action Plumbing

Allied Mechanical

American Plumbing & Heating, Inc.

Backflow Prevention Services
Bob Tolsma Plumbing

CL Plumbing

Countryside Plumbing

DHE Plumbing & Mechanical
Franklin Holwerda Co

Frazine Plumbing & Handyman
Services LLC

Gale Plumbing

Genzink Plumbing

Godwin Plumbing

616-531-9106
616-877-4055
616-669-4800
(800)949-4413
248-942-5007
616-836-1197
616-355-9898
616-566-2878
616-896-8414

616-538-3231

616-821-2148
616-281-6999

616-396-4962

616-243-3131

Great Lakes Plumbing Services
Hurst Mechanical

K & R Plumbing

Kroll Plumbing Services
Macatawa Plumbing, Inc.
Northwest Kent Mechanical
Ottagan Plumbing

Paul DeVisser Plumbing
Pleune Service Co

River City Mechanical

Unema Plumbing
Van Der Kolk Plumbing LLC

Wassink Plumbing

616-218-2529

616-784-4040

269-751-9215

616-286-0013

616-772-0388

616-696-9026

616-392-6053

616-210-9145

616-717-5062

616-785-1311

616-392-3664

616-218-2482

616-298-0154





