

Registered Certified Backflow Device Testers

All backflow prevention assemblies installed at commercial facilities must be tested annually. This testing must be performed by a Plumbing or Mechanical Contractor who is certified by the State Plumbing Board and who has had their test gauge certified within the current calendar year.

We require that all device test results be submitted using our web-portal as we no longer accept device forms by email, mail, or fax.

Below is a list of companies (as of May 2024) that have previously tested in the Zeeland BPW Area. This list is provided as a courtesy and is not intended as an endorsement; the businesses listed below have no affiliation with ZBPW. It is the responsibility of the facility owner to hire a contractor and pay for any services rendered. It is recommended to call more than one contractor for price quotes and comparisons before making a selection.

Accutest of West Michigan	616-531-9106	Great Lakes Plumbing Services	616-218-2529
Action Plumbing	616-877-4055	Hurst Mechanical	616-784-4040
Allied Mechanical	616-669-4800	K & R Plumbing	269-751-9215
American Plumbing & Heating, Inc.	(800)949-4413	Kroll Plumbing Services	616-286-0013
Backflow Prevention Services	248-942-5007	Macatawa Plumbing, Inc.	616-772-0388
Bob Tolsma Plumbing	616-836-1197	Northwest Kent Mechanical	616-696-9026
CL Plumbing	616-355-9898	Ottagan Plumbing	616-392-6053
Countryside Plumbing	616-566-2878	Paul DeVisser Plumbing	616-210-9145
DHE Plumbing & Mechanical	616-896-8414	Pleune Service Co	616-717-5062
Franklin Holwerda Co	616-538-3231	River City Mechanical	616-785-1311
Frazine Plumbing & Handyman			
Services LLC	616-821-2148	Unema Plumbing	616-392-3664
Gale Plumbing	616-281-6999	Van Der Kolk Plumbing LLC	616-218-2482
Genzink Plumbing	616-396-4962	Wassink Plumbing	616-298-0154

Godwin Plumbing

616-243-3131